NORTH NODAWAY R-VI SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION APRIL 12, 2023

REORGANIZATIONAL & REGULAR MEETING

Superintendent Chris Turpin called the reorganizational board meeting to order at 6:00 pm. Board members present were Samantha Brown, Jennifer Clements, Kane Oberhauser, Stan Alexander, Krista Barcus, Cari Cline and Vicki Riley. Others present included Superintendent Chris Turpin and Board Secretary Tiffany Whipple, Principals Ashley Marriott and Roger Johnson, Jesse Stark and Skye Pournazari.

Motion made by Vicki Riley, seconded by Cari Cline, to approve the official certification of election results; the motion carried.

Samantha Brown, Jennifer Clements and Stan Alexander were sworn in as new members of the board.

Superintendent Chris Turpin entertained nominations for Board President.

Krista Barcus made a motion to cease nominations for Board President and elect Vicki Riley as Board President. Cari Cline seconded the motion; the motion carried. (Vicki Riley abstained.)

Vicki Riley is the President of the newly reorganized Board of Education.

Kane Oberhauser made a motion to cease nominations for Vice-President and elect Jennifer Clements as Vice-President of the Board, Samantha Brown seconded the motion; the motion carried. (Jennifer Clements abstained.)

Jennifer Clements is the Vice-President of the newly reorganized Board of Education.

Motion made by Samantha Brown to appoint Jennifer Clements as the MSBA Delegate, Kane Oberhauser seconded the motion; the motion carried.

Cari Cline made a motion, seconded by Jennifer Clements, to appoint Tiffany Whipple as the Board Secretary/Treasurer; the motion carried.

Jennifer Clements made a motion to adjourn the reorganizational meeting, Krista Barcus seconded the motion; the motion carried.

President Vicki Riley called the regular board meeting to order at 6:13 pm. Board members present were Vicki Riley, Jennifer Clements, Kane Oberhauser, Stan Alexander, Krista Barcus, Cari Cline and Samantha Brown. Others present included Superintendent Chris Turpin and Board Secretary Tiffany Whipple, Principals Ashley Marriott and Roger Johnson, Jesse Stark and Skye Pournazari.

Cari Cline made a motion, seconded by Jennifer Clements, to approve the agenda; the motion carried.

Motion made by Samantha Brown to approve the consent agenda; Kane Oberhauser seconded the motion, the motion carried.

Samantha Brown made a motion to change from MEUHP health insurance to OSBA health insurance beginning July 1, 2023, as well as, increase board paid health insurance to \$548 per month. Krista Barcus seconded the motion; the motion carried.

Samantha Brown made a motion to approve the second reading of the Kids Care, North Nodaway Elementary Employee and Parent-Student Handbooks. Jennifer Clements seconded the motion; the motion carried.

Samantha Brown made a motion, seconded by Kane Oberhauser, to approve the second reading of the MS/HS Student Handbook; the motion carried.

Motion made by Jennifer Clements to approve the Career Ladder program as presented, Samantha Brown seconded the motion; the motion carried.

Kane Oberhauser made a motion to approve the Nodaway County Mitigation Resolution as presented, Cari Cline seconded the motion; the motion carried.

Samantha Brown made a motion, seconded by Krista Barcus, to approve the Professional Development Calendar for 2023-24; the motion carried.

Motion made by Kane Oberhauser to approve the graduating class of 2023 as presented, with the provision that each student meets the graduation requirements established by the State of Missouri and the North Nodaway Board of Education. Jennifer Clements seconded the motion, the motion carried. (Krista Barcus and Cari Cline abstained).

Cari Cline made a motion to approve the terms and agreements for the Missouri Preschool Start Up Grant and expenses associated with the grant. Kane Oberhauser seconded the motion; the motion carried.

Cari Cline made a motion to move into executive session, Jennifer Clements seconded the motion; the motion carried.

Samantha Brown made a motion seconded by Jennifer Clements to adjourn the BOE meeting; the motion carried.

	Vicki Riley, Board President
Attest:	
Date:	
Approved as Submitted:	
Approved as Corrected:	